(Rev. 6-93)



₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100860516	- I
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFTOCT 2 1 1998	Name: FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JUELICH GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Juelich, State: Federal Republic of Germany ZIP: D-52425
Execution Date: August 21, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,369,016
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	XX Enclosed
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
0/B6/1990 TFRM11 00000046 5369016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:561 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing October 21, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

We,

DEGUSSA Aktiengesellschaft

Weissfrauenstrasse 9 D-60311 Frankfurt Germany

hereby assign to

FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JÜLICH GmbH

D-52425 Jülich Germany

the share of our right, title and interest in and to the patent no. 5, 369,016, granted on November 29, 1994, 'A PEPTIDE AMIDASE AND THE USE THEREOF' corresponding to the German patent 40 14 564

Hanau

, this 21st August, 1998

DEGUSSA Aktiengesellschaft

Wolfgang Merk

Dr. Wolfgang Weber

We, Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, hereby accept the said assignment.

Jülich, this 17 August 1998

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JÜLICH GmbH

Müller-Montué Dr. Ute Katscher

eg-C:\WINWORD\ASSIGUS1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0068